Total Liabilities 950,152 - 950,152 973,363 - 973,363 1,073,643 - 1,073,643

Shareholders’
Equity

Share Capital 1,092,985 - 1,092,985 1,092,985 - 1,092,985 1,092,985 - 1,092,985

Contributed Surplus 24,589 - 24,589 24,589 - 24,589 24,589 - 24,589

Accumulated Other
Comprehensive
(Loss) Income

3,860

(3,860)

-

4,315

(4,315)

-

2,270

(2,270)

-

Deficit (1,993,884) 3,860 (1,990,024) (2,024,208) 4,315 (2,119,893) (2,126,832) 2,270 (2,124,562)

 (872,450)  (872,350) (902,319)  (902,319) (1,006,988)  (1,006,988)

Total Liabilities and
Shareholders’
Equity

77,702

-

77,702

71,044

-

71,044

66,655

-

66,655

NEODYM TECHNOLOGIES INC.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATMENTS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2011 AND 2010

(Unaudited)

19

14.   FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

c) Statements (continued)

Condensed Consolidated Statements
of Operations and Comprehensive
Loss

Year Ended
February 28, 2011

Effect of Transition Year Ended
February 28, 2011

 Canadian GAAP  IFRS
 $ $ $
Total Revenue 121,321  121,,321
Total Expenses (254,269) (1,590) (255,859)

Net Loss (132,269)  (134,538)
Other Comprehensive (Loss) (1,590) 1,590 -

Comprehensive Loss  (134,538)  (134,538)

Consolidated Statements of Interim
Operations and Comprehensive Loss

Period Ended
May 31, 2010

Effect of Transition Period Ended
May 31, 2010

 Canadian GAAP  IFRS
 $ $ $
Total Revenue 30,439  33,439
Total Expenses (60,763) 455 (60,308)

Net Loss (30,324)  (29,869)
Other Comprehensive (Loss) 455 (455) -

Comprehensive Loss  (29,869)  (29,869)